

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 20-056
Construction of Clodine Road from Denver Miller Road to West Bellfort Boulevard
for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17417

Recommended: Triple B Services, LLP \$2,156,438
Funding: 2017 Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$2,156,438.00	240	Yes
AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. Pinehurst, TX	\$2,263,016.95	240	
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$2,359,591.60	240	
Angel Brothers Ennterprises, Ltd Baytown, TX	\$2,494,963.50	240	
TLC Construction Contract Services Houston, TX	\$2,702,898.00	240	
Conrad Construction Co., LTD. Houston, TX	\$2,897,919.75	240	

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Triple B Services, LLP		AAA Asphalt Paving Inc.		Wadecon, LLC		Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd		TLC Construction Contract Services		Conrad Construction Co., Ltd	
Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK																		
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	102	STA	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE	104	SY	641	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,128.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,051.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,692.00
3	ROADWAY AND DITCH EXCAVATION INCLUDING 3" STRIPPING	110	CY	3,535	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 39,768.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 88,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 53,025.00
4	BORROW	130	CY	2,054	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,648.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 55,458.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,054.00
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	465	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 580.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 18" HDPE PIPE	465	LF	72	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 882.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	465	LF	245	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00
8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 24" HDPE PIPE	465	LF	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 465.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	465	LF	381	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,144.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,715.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE 30" HDPE PIPE	465	LF	41	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 379.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
11	REMOVE OLD STRUCTURES, INLETS, SAFETY END TREATMENTS, HEADWALLS, ETC.	495	EA	29	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 10,701.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00
12	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS	500	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOXES	500	EA	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200				

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
E SIGNING AND STRIPING																		
54	ALUMINUM SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	624	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
55	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WHITE SOLID)	660	LF	10,464	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,755.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,278.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,371.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,464.00
56	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" YELLOW SOLID)	660	LF	6,193	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,644.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,406.15	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,715.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,954.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,096.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,193.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,193.00
57	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" WHITE DASHED 15/40)	660	LF	190	\$ 0.75	\$ 142.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 256.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
58	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" YELLOW DASHED 15/40)	660	LF	2,880	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,880.00
59	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8" WHITE SOLID)	660	LF	480	\$ 1.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 648.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 528.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00
60	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" WHITE SOLID)	660	LF	593	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,075.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,482.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,630.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,304.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,965.00
61	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WHITE SOLID)	660	LF	163	\$ 6.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 937.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,956.00
62	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" YELLOW SOLID)	660	LF	339	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,661.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,068.00
63	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (SMALL ARROWS)	660	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
64	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	660	EA	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
65	TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	660	EA	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
66	RAISED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-C-R)	663	EA	250	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
67	RAISED NON-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE)	663	EA	120	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
					Subtotal of E	\$ 24,357.75		\$ 19,815.10		\$ 21,626.45		\$ 31,720.60		\$ 17,983.20		\$ 32,877.00		\$ 39,346.00
F NFBWA WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT																		
68	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX TO NEW GRADE	COH 02086	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
69	ADJUST EXISTING WATER MANHOLE TO NEW GRADE	COH 02086	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
					Subtotal F	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 11,000.00
G STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN																		
70	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AND STABILIZATION	162	LF	375	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00
71	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS	165	AC	5.35	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12,037.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 9,309.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 9,763.75
72	TPOIES GENERAL PERMIT NO. T0X152000; NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FEE	700	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
73	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	708	LF	708	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,770.00
74	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1 INLETS, WITH REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, INSTALLATION, REMOVAL AND RELOCATION)	719	EA	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
75	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1-ROCK; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION, AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	724	SY	112	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00
76	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 2 INLETS, WITH GRAVEY BAGS, INSTALLATION, REMOVAL AND RELOCATION)	741	EA	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
77	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INSTALLATION AND 40% OF UNIT COST FOR REMOVAL)	750	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
78	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID - \$6,000)	751	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
					Subtotal G	\$ 25,196.00		\$ 34,314.00		\$ 29,365.00		\$ 22,486.00		\$ 29,321.50		\$ 37,051.00		\$ 28,783.75
H																		
79	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY (6% BY DRY WEIGHT)	221	TON	25	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
80	HMAC BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (6")	250	TON	300	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 101.75	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 30,900.00
81	HOT-MIX HOT-LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (SURFACE COURSE) (4")	340	TON	300	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 34,200.00
82	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$45/HR)	672	HR	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
83	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER (FURNISH, INSTALL AND REMOVE)	696	LF	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00
84	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	TxDOT SS6001	DAY	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
					Subtotal H	\$ 86,700.00		\$ 89,985.00		\$ 81,450.00		\$ 47,200.00		\$ 83,100.00		\$ 92,430.00		\$ 81,900.00
					GRAND TOTAL (Items A-H)	\$ 2,061,435.25	TOTAL	\$ 2,156,438.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,263,016.95	TOTAL	\$ 2,359,591.60	TOTAL	\$ 2,494,963.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,702,838.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,897,919.75